

## Kwholasothar Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Maling, Lamjung

## **Invitation for Bids**

## First Date of publication : 22<sup>th</sup> April 2024 (2081/01/10)

1. Kwholasothar Rural Municipality invites **only electronic bids** from Nepalese eligible bidders for the project mention below under National Competitive Single Stage, Double Envelope Bidding procedures. All other information and Bid Document can be downloaded from PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. All eligible bidders are requested to submit only E-bid as per instruction within mention period.

within mention period.				
Name of Project	Contract ID	Bid Security Amount/	Bid Validity	Bid Document
		Validity	Period	Fee
Kamro & Lamkyu Khola Motor Pul Nirman	03-NCB/BRIDGE/KGP/2080/81	18,00,000/120 day	90 days	5,000

Last Date and Time for Bid Submission	22 <sup>th</sup> May 2024 (2081/02/09) till 12.00 hrs		
Pre-Bid Meeting Date, Time and Location	14 <sup>th</sup> May 2024 (2081/02/01) 11.00 hrs at Office		
Bid Opening Date, Time and Location	22 <sup>th</sup> May 2024 (2081/02/09) 14.00 hrs at Office		
Account Details for Bid Document Fee	Account Details for Bid Security Deposit		
Bank : Himalayan Bank Limited, Maling, Lamjung	Bank : Himalayan Bank Limited, Maling, Lamjung		
Office : Kwholasothar Rural Municipality, Maling, Lamjung	Office : Kwholasothar Rural Municipality, Maling, Lamjung		
Account Name. : Ga-1-1 Antarik Rajaswo	Account Name : Ga-3 Stha. Taha Dhar Kh		
Account Number : 25650335660152	Account Number : 25650335660063		
Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no. : 14229			
Office Code No :			

Chief Administrative Officer